48 to 27V,139A DC-DC Converter for Telecom Power
Model: FNW700-6C
Note: As a result of continuous product improvement, all specifications are subject to change without prior notice. All performance parameters are valid at Nominal input and
output conditions unless otherwise specified.
             Page 1/5
Features
 Ultimate capacity- 27V, 139A max (up to 3780W
without redundancy)
 Ultimate capacity- 27V, 116A max (up to 3150W
with N+1 redundancy)
 Modular design with 6 modules, each module
rated for 700W (max.) output power (i.e. 25A
@28V).
 Load sharing amongst modules within ±10%
 Module Efficiency: Typical 87% at 48V in, 27V out
@ 25A
 Operating temperature range: 0 to +55C
 Five nos. of single pole MCB’s (6A-63A Ratings) for
Load Distribution (can be customized)
 Short Circuit Protection, Auto restart after fault
shutdown
 Visual Indicators (LED’s) on each converter
module
 Converter Okay Indicator (Green LED)
 Converter Faulty Indicator (Red LED)
 Potential free contact in case of any one or more
converter failures
 Iout (5mV /Amps ) Test Jacks for monitoring
 each module output current
 Standard 19” rack mountable solution
Applications
 Power Supply in Co-Located Sites with multiple
voltage network switches
 Wireless Network
 Broadband and Telephone Services
 Telecom Equipment
48 to 27V,139A DC-DC Converter for Telecom Power
Model: FNW700-6C
Note: As a result of continuous product improvement, all specifications are subject to change without prior notice. All performance parameters are valid at Nominal input
and output conditions unless otherwise specified.
             Page 2/5
Specification of the BMP module used (one module in each converter box)
48 to 27V,139A DC-DC Converter for Telecom Power
Model: FNW700-6C
Note: As a result of continuous product improvement, all specifications are subject to change without prior notice. All performance parameters are valid at Nominal input
and output conditions unless otherwise specified.
             Page 3/5
48 to 27V,139A DC-DC Converter for Telecom Power
Model: FNW700-6C
Note: As a result of continuous product improvement, all specifications are subject to change without prior notice. All performance parameters are valid at Nominal input
and output conditions unless otherwise specified.
             Page 4/5
Mechanical Outline
Cable Entry and Termination Specifications
 Parameter
Input cable entry From top
Input cable termination Directly on screw type terminal block  (Max. cable size – 35 Sq. mm)
Load cable entry From top
Load cable termination
Directly  on screw type terminal block for -ve conductor (Max. cable
size – 35 Sq. mm)
Directly on single pole MCB for +ve conductor (Max. cable size – 35 Sq.
mm)
Alarm cable entry From top (max. cable size- 1.5 Sq. mm)
Alarm extension
termination Screw type terminal block suitable for 0.5-1.5 Sq. mm cable size
48 to 27V,139A DC-DC Converter for Telecom Power
Model: FNW700-6C
Note: As a result of continuous product improvement, all specifications are subject to change without prior notice. All performance parameters are valid at Nominal input
and output conditions unless otherwise specified.
             Page 5/5
Ordering Information
Comcode Description Remarks
CCXXXXXXXX
FNW700-6C, Converter rack (without Modules) wired for 27V,
139A Capacity with provision for 5 x 6A~63A, 1pole load MCB
*
Qty 1 no. only
CC109149027 FNW700DC27, DC-DC Converter Module 700W (48V Input, 27V
Output) Qty can be 1 to 6.
CC848857854 Cover plate for blank Converter position Qty can be 0 to 4.
MSDPMCDB0 Cover plate for blank load MCB position Qty can be 0 to 4.
XXXXXXXXX 1 pole Load MCB rating options - 6,10,16,20,25,32,40,50 or 63A* Qty can be 1 to 5.
*Please specify Load MCB ratings and quantity while ordering.
    Contact your Lineage’s Sales Representative for pricing, availability and other optional features.
Ordering Information -
Please contact your Lineage Powers’ Sales Representative for pricing, lead-time/availability of the listed model
nos. and in case of any customized requirement.
India Headquarters (Bangalore)
Lineage Power Private Ltd.
#186/3, Khata No.-117, Hoody Village,
Mahadevapura Post, Whitefield Road,
Bangalore- 560 048
Tel: +91 80 28411633 – 640   Fax: +91 80 28411641
Email: sales@Lineagepowersystems.com
Customer support Help line (For Post-Sales support)
Toll free No.: 1800-102-1633
Lineage Power reserves the right to make changes to the product (s) or information contained herein without
notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application. No rights under any patent accompany the
sale of any such product(s) or information.
© 2015 Lineage Power (Bangalore, India) All Rights Reserved.
Document Rev No: 6.0, Dated 6th March 2015
PDF name: FNW700-6C PDS.pdf